
Roll Call Number Agenda ItemJNumber

^Pr
Date June.13,2016.

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES APPLICABLE
TO THE TRANSIENT MERCHANT PERMIT AND MOBILE FOOD VENDING PERMIT

WHEREAS, Chapter 78 Article III, Transient Merchants, and Article V, Mobile Food
Vendors, of the Municipal Code of the City ofDes Moines has been amended by separate roll call

of this date to provide for fees related to transient merchant permits and mobile food vending

permits; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees setting these fees has been prepared

for Council consideration and it is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended
hereto and is now on file in the Office of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City ofDes Moines,
Iowa that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to
incorporate said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as

amended, on file in the Office of the City Clerk for public reference, said amendment to become

effective immediately.

(Council Communication No. 16- )

Moved by to adopt.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

iomas G. Fisher Jr.

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MOORE

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CABMED

NAYS PASS

API

,]

ABSEN1

tOVED

layor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk
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DEPARTMENT
COMMUNITV
DEVELOPMENT

COMMUNITi'
DEVELOPMENT

COMMUNITI'
DEVELOPMENT

HUMAN
RIGHTS
CITV CLERK
CITY CLERK

CIT/ CLERK

CITY CLERK

:ITY CLERK

CITY CLERK

arr CLERK

CITY CLERK

CIT/ CLERK

CITY CLERK

CITV CLERK

CITY CLERK

CATEGORY

Neighborhood
Inspection
Rental Code
Neighborhood
Inspection
Rental Code
Neighborhood
Inspection
Rental Code
Human Rights
Commission

SUB-CATAGORY

Inspection & Reinspection
Fees

Inspection & Reinspection
Fees

Inspection & Reinspection
Fees

Fair Housing Training Fees

Offences Against Property
Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors
Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors
Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors
Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

CODE

60-54(d)

60-54(e)

60-55(a)(b)

62-43

70-279
78-107

78-204
72 20S

78-204.5

78-207

78-207

78-207

78-210

78-33

78-33

78-33

DESCRIPTION

Registration fee for new constructed or renovated
rental structures receiving a Certificate of
Occupancy
Inspections of structures under legal enforcement;
per inspection

Research fee; rental application process

Training fee for fair ho.using for non-residents.

Graffiti
Solicitors license fee

Mobile Vender Application and Inspection Fee
Application fee
Fire Inspection fee
Nonrefundable portion - if inspection made
Nonrefundable portion - if no inspection made

Mobile Vender and Transient Merchant
Fire Inspection Fee

Mobile vender cash bond

Meter Hood Fee - each hood
Downtown Mobile Vender Zones

Meter Hood Replacement Fee
(In addition to new meter hood deposit)
Meter Hood Depo.sit & Refund (hood and padlock)

Refund (if hood returned without lock)
Refund (if lock returned without hood)

Mobile Vender Transfer Fee

Peddlers license fees; Weekly

Peddlers license fees; Monthly

Peddlers license fees; 3 Months

FEES

$67.00

$103.00

$26.00

$25.00 per hour

$50.00
$75.00

$570.00

SlOO.OO
i200.00

$1,180.00

$25.00

$35.00
$27.00

$8.00
$50.00

$20.00

$50.00

$100.00

LATE FEES

$0.00
$25.00

ADMIN
FEES

$25.00
$50.00

$50.00
$150.00

$0 --

EFFECT
DATE

07/01/15

07/01/15

07/01/15

09/23/14

12/18/02
12/18/02

-/-/16

-/-/16

.-/-/16

04/10/15

04/10/15

02/01/16

12/18/02

12/18/02

12/18/02

ROLL CALL

15-1090

15-1090

15-1090

14-1503

02-3007
02-3007

16^

16^

16;

16:
15-0521

15-0521

16-0227

02-3007

02-3007

02-3007

RC DATE

06/22/15

06/22/15

06/22/15

09/22/14

06/13/16

06/13/16
03/23/15

03/23/15

02/08/16
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DEPARTMENT

CATEGORY SUB-CATAGORY CODE DESCRIPTION FEES LATE FEES ADMIN
FEES

EFFECT
DATE

ROLL CALL RC DATE

Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

78-68 Transient merchant cash bond $200.00

CITY CLERK Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

78-69 Transient merchant license fee; Commencing prior
.to January 15, 2003: Thirty - Three Day licensejf

$100.00

not a food establishment.

£0 -/-/16 16;

$50.00
-/-/16

02-3007

1&

CITY CLERK Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

78-69 Transient merchant license fee - Commencing on

or after January 15,2000: Three day license Jfa
food establishment

$50.003150.00
$50.00 -1-116

GS-17S3:

Ifc

CITY CLERK Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

78-69 Transient merchant license fee - Commcncine on
or after January 15, 2009: thirty day license if not
food establishment

$100.005170.00 $50.00
Ifr

cirr CLERK Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

78-69 Transient merchant license fee - Commencing on

or after January 15, 2009: thirty day license if a
food establishment

$220.00
$50.00

--/-/16

OS 17S1

16;

CIT/ CLERK Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

78-69 Transient merchant license fee - CommQncing on

or after January 15, 2009:Annual license, if not
food establishment

$500.00 $50.00
--/-/16 16r

CITf CLERK Peddlers, Transient
Merchants & Solicitors

78-69 Transient merchant license fee - Commencing on

1,2009: Annual license, if a food
$550.00$570.00

establishment

$50.00
-/-/16

03 1721
16;

Peddlers, Transient

Merchants & Solicitors

78-69 Transient merchant premise permit S50.00 IS:

COMMUNITl'
DEVELOPMENT

PLANNING &
ZONING

Zoning Board of
Adjustment

82-2 Application fee for relief from the Board of
Adjustment: Administrative exceptions pursuant to
Section 134-248 See foot note: 13.

$150.00 12/18/02

coMMUNirr
DEVELOPMENT

PLANNING &
ZONING

Zoning Board of
Adjustment

82-2 Application fee for relief from the Board of
Adjustment: Exceptions pursuant to Section 134-
64(4) See foot note: 13.

$225.00 12/18/02

COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

PLANNING &
ZONING

Zoning Board of
Adjustment

82-2 Application fee for relief from the Board of
Adjustment: All other appeals, variances, special
permits, conditional uses and other relief requiring
a determination by the Board of Adjustment See
foot note: 13.

$300.00 12/18/02

coMMUNirr
DEVELOPMENT

PLANNING &
ZONING

Site Plan Fees 82-207 The required fees for site plan approval and for
amendments to an approved site: Application fee
for a project area of 10,000 sq ft or less See foot
note: 14.

$300.00 12/18/02

coMMUNirr
DEVELOPMENT

PLANNING &
ZONING

Site Plan Fees 82-207 The required fees for site plan approval and for
amendments to an approved site: Application fee

$400.00 12/18/02
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